

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

122

MAIN CASE NO: W.P. No.24507 of 2018

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.09.2024	<u>BSB, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that W.P.No.4683 of 2018 is related to the present writ petition as both relate to the same matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner further stated that two more writ petitions 22631 of 2018 and 23367 of 2018 also relate to the similar set of facts. Hence, Registry is directed to post this writ petition along with W.Ps.No.4683 of 2018, 22631 of 2018 and 23367 of 2018 on 14.10.2024. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	